SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No.3054/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in WPC No. 13814/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN GROVER AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.for M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 25th February, 2015.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No.2122 of 2015.

We have brought to the notice of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner a decision in C.A.No.8700 of 2013 which is relevant and that has been authored by one of us (Shiva Kirti Singh, J.).

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER