Listed on: 05.05.2015

Before Court No.

Item No.

# SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 6250, 8467, 10029 & 10076/2015

#### WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

D.D.A

... Petitioner

Raman Grover & Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

### OFFICE REPORT

Versus

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015, with Office Report dated 10.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the Commissioner (Lands) of DDA file an affidavit indicating that the amount of compensation payable to the respondents has been deposited in the Court or treasury. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks hence.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner (DDA) has not filed the affidavit in any of the matter so far.

Service is not complete in SLP(C) Nos. 8467, 10076 & 10029/2015.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P - 1