www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7096/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in WPC No.5984/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVLOK PROPERTY PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7258/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7322/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8158/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8352/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9372/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19734/2015

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19767/2015

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19777/2015

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19833/2015 (With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in

filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19836/2015

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.11.03

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

17:03:28 IST

Reason:

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Pradeep Misra, AOR Mr.

N.S. Vasisht, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Jyoti Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as the special leave petition fixing a returnable date within six weeks.

List the matter on 29.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master Court Master

Court Master

Court Master