BEFORE COURT NO:11
ITEM NO:18

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 6250/2015 ETC. ETC.

<u>WITH</u>

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application For Impleadment Filed By M/S Arputham Aruna & Co. Advocates, In SLP No. 30734/2015.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application For Impleadment Filed By Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate In SLP No. 19204/2015.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application For permission to file additional documents In SLP No. 6140/2016.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application For Impleadment Filed By Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate In SLP No. 7749/2016.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application For permission to file additional documents In SLP No. 2540/2016.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application For Intervention Filed By Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate In SLP No. 17006/2015.)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAMAN GROVER AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) 6250/2015 alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two more weeks'time to file a chart as directed by this Court on 14.10.2015.

The time, as prayed for, is granted.

The chart shall clearly indicate as to the date of taking possession and the mode of taking possession of each item of the property, if at all they have taken possession.

It shall also be indicated in the chart the mode of payment or deposit of compensation of each item.

A copy of the chart shall be furnished to the respondent on or before 10.04.2016.

In case the chart is not filed on or before 10.04.2016, it shall be presumsed that they have not taken physical possession of the property and the officers responsible for not filing the chart shall be personally made liable for the consequences.

Post on 12.04.2016 on top of the list.

In the batch, the cases shall be serially numbered while listing.

Delay condoned and issue notice in all the fresh matters returnable on 12.04.2016.

List all the matters on 12.04.2016."

It is submitted that in pursuance of above order, M/s Saharya & co. Advocates appearing for DDA has on 21.04.2016 filed affidavit with annexures as Chart indicating categories with the leave of Hon'ble Court but the annexures to the above affidavit are typed in small font size. Despite this Registry's letter dated 22.04.2016, he has not filed legible copies of the annexures so far. However the said affidavit is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that in SLP Nos. 22122/2015 and 30729/2015 M/s B.K. Prasad & Kamlendra Mishra Advocates have on 23.04.2016 filed applications for imleadment /intervention alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the applicants but its copies have not been served on the other side. However, the unregistered applications have been placed with respective SLP Paper books.

It is further submitted that in SLP(C) No. 30734/2015, 19204/2015, 7749/2016 and 17006/2015 M/s Aruputham Aruna & Co. Anil Kumar Tandale, Rahul Narayan and Kamlendra Mishra Advocates have filed applications for impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents (Registered as IA Nos. 4, 2 & 2 respectively) alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf

of applicants. The applications have been placed with respective SLP Paper books.

The Service position of each matter is as under :-

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|--------------|--------------------------|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 1 | SLP | 6250/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 5, V/A by R-2, Served through speed post to R-3 & 4 | | service is complete |
| 2 | SLP | 8467/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2 | | service is complete |
| 3 | SLP | 9189/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-2 | R-3,4 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 4 | SLP | 10029/2015 | 4 | V/A by All Respondets | | service is complete |
| 5 | SLP | 10076/2015 | 9 | V/A by All Respondets | | service is complete |
| 6 | SLP | 11996/2015 | 4 | R-1, 3 and 4 | R-2 | V/A filed by R-1,3 and 4 |
| 7 | SLP | 12032/2015 | 4 | R-1 & 4 | R- 2 and 3 | V/A filed by R-1 |
| 8 | SLP | 12433/2015 | 4 | V/A filed by all Respondents | | service is complete |
| 9 | SLP | 12606/2015 | 3 | V/A filed by all Respondents and C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 10 | SLP | 13377/2015 | 3 | V/A filed by all Respondents and C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 11 | SLP | 13378/2015 | 3 | V/A filed by all Respondents and C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 12 | SLP | 13381/2015 | 5 | R-1,2,4 & 5 | R-3 | V/A filed by R-2,4 & 5 |
| 13 | SLP | 13551/2015 | 2 | V/A filed by both and C/A filed by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 14 | SLP | 13561/2015 | 2 | V/A filed by both and C/A filed by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 15 | SLP | 14103/2015 | 7 | V/A 1 & 6 C/A by R-1 | R-2 to 5 & 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 16 | SLP | 14702/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 to 3, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 17 | SLP | 14802/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 18 | SLP | 14931/2015 | 9 | V/A by R-1 to 8, C/A by R-1 to 7 | R-9 | Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 19 | SLP | 15345/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3 | | service is complete |
| 20 | SLP | 15346/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 to 4, C/A by R-1 & 2 | | service is complete |
| 21 | SLP | 15347/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 22 | SLP | 15348/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 23 | SLP | 15350/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 to 3, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 24 | SLP | 15449/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3, C/A by R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 25 | SLP | 15451/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 26 | SLP | 15454/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 27 | SLP | 15458/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 28 | SLP | 15461/2015 | 10 | V/A by R-1, 2, 4 to 8, AD by R-3 & 9 | R-10 | Service is not complete. |
| 29 | SLP | 16953/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1, V/A & C/A by R-2 and 4 | R-3 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 30 | SLP | 16987/2015 | 27 | V/A by R-1 to 27 | | service is complete |
| 31 | SLP | 16995/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1 & 2 | R-3 to 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 32 | SLP | 17006/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 to 3, C/A by R-1 & 2 | 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 33 | SLP | 17248/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 34 | SLP | 17590/2015 | 5 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2. |
| 35 | SLP | 17599/2015 | 5 | R-1, 3, 4, 5 | R-2 | Service not complete on R-2. |
| 36 | SLP | 17601/2015 | 6 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 37 | SLP | 17602/2015 | 10 | V/A by R-1,2,8,9 and 10 | R-3 to 7 | Service not complete. |
| 38 | SLP | 17603/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 39 | SLP | 17605/2015 | 12 | R-1 to 11 | R-12 | Service not complete. Counter Affidavit filed by R-1 to 10. |
| 40 | SLP | 17607/2015 | 16 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 41 | SLP | 17610/2015 | 4 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 42 | SLP | 17710/2015 | 2 | R-2 | | Sevice complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 43 | SLP | 17712/2015 | 8 | R-6 to 8 | R- 1 to 5 | No C/A, service incomplete |
| 44 | SLP | 17713/2015 | 4 | R-1 to 4 | | Sevice complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 45 | SLP | 17714/2015 | 10 | R-1,3 to 6, 7 & 9 | R-2,8 & 10 | No C/A |
| 46 | SLP | 17716/2015 | 9 | All | | C/A by R-1 |
| 47 | SLP | 17730/2015 | 2 | R-1 & 2 | | C/A by R-1 |
| 48 | SLP | 17733/2015 | 4 | R-1 to 4 | | C/A by R-1 & 2 |
| 49 | SLP | 17734/2015 | 2 | - | R-1 & 2 | Service incomplete |
| 50 | SLP | 17737/2015 | 2 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 51 | SLP | 17738/2015 | 5 | All | | C/A by R-1 & 2 |
| 52 | SLP | 17740/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 | Sevice not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 53 | SLP | 17760/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 | C/A by R-1 |
| 54 | SLP | 18199/2015 | 5 | R-2, 4, 5 | R-1, 3 | Service not complete. counter affidavit by R-2 |
| 55 | SLP | 18200/2015 | 4 | R-1 to 3 | R-4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2. |
| 56 | SLP | 18202/2015 | 10 | R-1 to 7, & 9, 10 | R-8 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 7 |
| 57 | SLP | 18203/2015 | 4 | R-1, 2 | R-3, 4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2 |
| 58 | SLP | 18210/2015 | 8 | R-1 to 7 | R-8 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 6. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 59 | SLP | 18475/2015 | 4 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 60 | SLP | 18480/2015 | 6 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 3. |
| 61 | SLP | 18483/2015 | 6 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 62 | SLP | 18485/2015 | 4 | R-2 to 4 | R-1 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 2 & 3. |
| 63 | SLP | 19152/2015 | 5 | All | - | service is complete. counter affidavit by R-2 |
| 64 | SLP | 19203/2015 | 9 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 65 | SLP | 19204/2015 | 8 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 6. |
| 66 | SLP | 19207/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter Affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 67 | SLP | 19208/2015 | 5 | R-1 to 4 | R-5 | Service not complete. Counter Affidavit filed by R-1 to 3. |
| 68 | SLP | 19452/2015 | 10 | R-1, 3, 4, 6 to 10 | R-2, 5 | Service not complete. |
| 69 | SLP | 19550/2015 | 5 | R-2, 3, 5 | R-1, 4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-2. |
| 70 | SLP | 19552/2015 | 2 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 71 | SLP | 19553/2015 | 9 | All | | Counsel appearing for R Service is Nos. 1 to 7 have filed complete. Counter Affidavit. V/A filed on behalf of Respondent No. 9 |
| 72 | SLP | 19555/2015 | 2 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 73 | SLP | 19556/2015 | 8 | R-1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8 | R-4 | service is complete. |
| 74 | SLP | 19558/2015 | 4 | All | - | service is complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---|------------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 75 | SLP | 19559/2015 | 2 | All | - | Counsel for the petitioner has filed a chart and relevant expert and standing order but the expert is of dim impression and the same are included in SLP paper books |
| 76 | SLP | 19562/2015 | 7 | R-2 to 5 | R-1, 6 & 7 | Service not complete. |
| 77 | SLP | 19567/2015 | 9 | All | - | service is complete. counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 4 and 6 |
| 78 | SLP | 19569/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 79 | SLP | 19573/2015 | 1 | Sole Respondent has entered appearance through power of attorney holder with permission to appear and argue in person. The power of Attorney holder has on 10.10.2015 given a letter for withdrawal of application for permission to appear and argue as per judgement of supreme court in W.P. No. 1849/73 and has requested for providing Amicus curiae. Counter Affidavit filed by sole respondent has been included in Paper Books. | | Service is complete |
| 80 | SLP | 19578/2015 | 21 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 19. |
| 81 | SLP | 19597/2015 | 5 | R-1, 2, 4, 5 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2. Rejoinder Affidavit also filed. |
| 82 | SLP | 19600/2015 | 22 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 19. Rejoinder Affidavit filed. |
| 83 | SLP | 19602-03/201 5 | 1 | V/A & C/A by sole Respondent | | service is complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 84 | SLP | 19769/2015 | 2 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 85 | SLP | 19772/2015 | 6 | R-1 to 3 & 5, 6 | R-4 | Service not complete. counter affidavit by R-3 |
| 86 | SLP | 19773/2015 | 3 | R-1, 2 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 87 | SLP | 20367/2015 | 24 | R-3 to 23 | R-1, 2 & 24 | Service not complete. |
| 88 | SLP | 20369/2015 | 10 | R-1 to 6, 9, 7 | R-8 & 10 | Service not complete. |
| 89 | SLP | 20468/2015 | 5 | R-1, 2, 4 | R-3, 5 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2. |
| 90 | SLP | 21348/2015 | 11 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 6. |
| 91 | SLP | 21349/2015 | 7 | R-1 to 4, 6, 7 | R-5 | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 3. |
| 92 | SLP | 21351/2015 | 16 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 93 | SLP | 21353/2015 | 5 | R-2, 3 | R-1, 4, 5 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-2 & 3. |
| 94 | SLP | 22060/2015 | 8 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 95 | SLP | 22062/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 96 | SLP | 22065/2015 | 3 | R-1, 2 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 97 | SLP | 22066/2015 | 4 | R-2, 3 | R-1 & 4 | Service not complete. |
| 98 | SLP | 22067/2015 | 3 | R-2 | R-1 & 3 | Service not complete. |
| 99 | SLP | 22068/2015 | 3 | R-1, 2 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 100 | SLP | 22069/2015 | 5 | R-1, 2, 5 | R-3, 4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 101 | SLP | 22119/2015 | 5 | All | | counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 3. |
| 102 | SLP | 22121/2015 | 18 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit by R-1 to 16. |
| 103 | SLP | 22122/2015 | 7 | All | - | Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment to implead ministry of external affairs without serving on consel of R- 1 to 7 and the same has been included as unregister |
| 104 | SLP | 22126/2015 | 7 | R-5, 7 | R-1 to 4 & 6 | Service not complete. counter affidavit by R-5 |
| 105 | SLP | 22135/2015 | 4 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service not complete. counter affidavit filed by R-1 |
| 106 | SLP | 22136/2015 | 4 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service not complete. counter affidavit filed by R-1 |
| 107 | SLP | 22406/2015 | 18 | R-1 to 14, 16 & 17 | R-15, 18 | Service not complete. |
| 108 | SLP | 22520/2015 | 5 | R-1, 2, 4, 5 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2 without filing V/A. |
| 109 | SLP | 22522/2015 | 1(i), (ii), 2 to 4 | R-1, 2 & 4 | R-3 & 5. | Service not complete. counter affidavit filed by R-1 |
| 110 | SLP | 22525/2015 | 6 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 5. |
| 111 | SLP | 22527/2015 | 10 | R-1, 2, 8 & 10 | R-3 to 7 & 9 | Service not complete. |
| 112 | SLP | 22534/2015 | 5 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 3. |
| 113 | SLP | 22986/2015 | 2 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 |
| 114 | SLP | 22987/2015 | 3 | R-1, 3 | R-2 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|---------------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 115 | SLP | 22988/2015 | 3 | R-2, 3 | R-1 | Service not complete. counter affidavit filed by R-3 |
| 116 | SLP | 22989/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 117 | SLP | 22992/2015 | 16 | R-9, 11 to 16 | R-1 to 8 & 10 | Service not complete. |
| 118 | SLP | 22993/2015 | 8 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 119 | SLP | 22994/2015 | 5 | R-3 to 5 | R-1, 2 | Service not complete. |
| 120 | SLP | 22995/2015 | 2 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No C/A by R-2 | - | service is complete. |
| 121 | SLP | 22996/2015 | 2 | R-2 | R-1 | Service not complete. |
| 122 | SLP | 23002/2015 | 8 | R-1 to 6, 8 | R-7 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 6. |
| 123 | SLP | 23591/2015 | 2 | R-2 | R-1 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-2. |
| 124 | SLP | 23727/2015 | 4 | R-1, 2 | R-3, 4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 125 | SLP | 23737/2015 | 8 | R-1 to 6 & 8 | R-7 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R.No. 1 to 5 |
| 126 | SLP | 23742/2015 | 6 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 127 | SLP | 23745/2015 | 4 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 128 | SLP | 23751/2015 | 4 | - | All | Service not complete. |
| 129 | SLP | 24956/2015 | 4 | R-2 | R-1, 3 & 4 | Service not complete. |
| 130 | SLP | 24957/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 |
| 131 | SLP | 24958/2015 | 4 | R-1, 2 & 4 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 132 | SLP | 24959/2015 | 4 | R-1, 2 & 4 | R-3 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 but defective however the same has been included in paper books |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|------------------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 133 | SLP | 24960/2015 | 2 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1. |
| 134 | SLP | 24961/2015 | 5 | R-1, 2, 5 | R-3, 4 | Service not complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 & 2. |
| 135 | SLP | 24962/2015 | 16 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by R-1 to 14. |
| 136 | SLP | 24963/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. |
| 137 | SLP | 24976/2015 | 3 | All | - | service is complete. Counter affidavit filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate without filing V/A & has not taken steps to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased R-1. |
| 138 | SLP | 25402/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-1,2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 139 | SLP | 25405/2015 | 4 | C/A by R-1, AD by R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 140 | SLP | 25407/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 141 | SLP | 25411/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-1,2 & 3 | R-4 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 142 | SLP | 25415/2015 | 10 | V/A by R-8 | R-1 to 7, 9 & 10 | Service is not complete. |
| 143 | SLP | 25418/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3, AD by R-1 & 2 | | service is complete |
| 144 | SLP | 25425/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1,3 &4, AD by R-2 & 5, C/A by R-1 | | service is complete |
| 145 | SLP | 25427/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3,4 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 146 | SLP | 25524/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3, AD by R-2 & 3, C/A filed by R-1, but not served the counsel for R-3 | | service is complete |
| 147 | SLP | 25528/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-1 & 3, C/A filed by R.No.1 but not served on R.No.2 | | service is complete |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 148 | SLP | 25536/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 3, AD by R-6 | R-4,5 & 7 | Service incomplete on 4,5 and 7 |
| 149 | SLP | 25892/2015 | 15 | V/A by R-13, AD by R-12 | R-1 to 11, 14 & 15 | Service is not complete. |
| 150 | SLP | 25908/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-2 & 4, AD by R-2 & 4 | R-1 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 151 | SLP | 26112/2015 | 16 | V/A by R-1 to 13 | R-14 to 16 | Service is not complete. |
| 152 | SLP | 26114/2015 | 19 | V/A by R-1 to 13 | R-14 to 19 | Service is not complete. |
| 153 | SLP | 26493/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1 & 3 | R-2,4 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 154 | SLP | 26525/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | R-1 | Service is not complete. |
| 155 | SLP | 26528/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-2, AD by R-2, C/A by R-1 | R-1 | Service is not complete. |
| 156 | SLP | 26530/2015 | 2 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2. C/A R-1, AD by R-1 & 2 | | service is complete |
| 157 | SLP | 26533/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3, AD by R-2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 158 | SLP | 26535/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3, C/A by R-3, AD by R-2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 159 | SLP | 26536/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1, V/A & C/A by R-3, AD by R-1,2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 160 | SLP | 26537/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-4, AD by R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 161 | SLP | 26542/2015 | 9 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 8, V/A by R-9, AD, 1,2,3,5,6,7 & 8 | | service is complete |
| 162 | SLP | 26606/2015 | 6 | V/A by R-1 to 4 | R-5 & 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 163 | SLP | 26665/2015 | 5 | - | All | Service is not complete. PF not filed, hence notice could not be issued |
| 164 | SLP | 26721/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1,2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 165 | SLP | 26722/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-3, AD by R-2,3 & 5 | R-1 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 166 | SLP | 26723/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-1,2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 167 | SLP | 26724/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1& 4, AD by R-1,2,3 & 5 | | service is complete |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|--------------------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 168 | SLP | 26725/2015 | 16 | AD by R-13 | R-1 to 12,14,16 | Service is not complete. |
| 169 | SLP | 26727/2015 | 9 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 8 | R-9 | Service is not complete. |
| 170 | SLP | 26729/2015 | 10 | V/A by R-1,2,4,5,6, 8 & 9. AD by R-7 & 8 | R-3 | Service is not complete. I/A -2 impleadment |
| 171 | SLP | 26730/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 172 | SLP | 27146/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R-2 | R-2 unserved cover |
| 173 | SLP | 27284/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 4, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 174 | SLP | 27318/2015 | 4 | - | All | Nothing has been received so far |
| 175 | SLP | 27382/2015 | 7 | V/A by R-1 to 3 & 6, C/A by R-1 to 3 | R-1 to 5 & 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 176 | SLP | 27383/2015 | 8 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 5, A/D by 3,4,6 & 8 | R-2 & 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 177 | SLP | 27385/2015 | 12 | AD by 6 to 9 & 11, C/A by 1 to 10 but V/A not filed, V/A by R-3 | | Service is complete |
| 178 | SLP | 27387/2015 | 20 | - | R-1 to 20 | PF not filed. Notice not issued, service incomplete |
| 179 | SLP | 27389/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 180 | SLP | 27393/2015 | 19 | V/A by R-1 to 14, 16 & 17 | R-15, 18 and 19 | PF not filed. Notice not issued, service incomplete |
| 181 | SLP | 27397/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | PF not filed. Notice not issued, service incomplete |
| 182 | SLP | 27402/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3, no C/A | | Service is complete |
| 183 | SLP | 27403/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 184 | SLP | 27406/2015 | 4 | AD by 1 to 3, V/A by R-3 & 4, no C/A | | Service is complete |
| 185 | SLP | 27407/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1 (Lrs. Of R-1) without filing application for substitution of Lrs. Of R-1 | R-1 to 5 | PF not filed. Notice not issued, service incomplete |
| 186 | SLP | 27412/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A but not C/A by R-3, AD by R-2 & 3 | | Service is complete |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|---------------|--------------------------|
| 187 | SLP | 27485/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-1 to 4 | | Service is complete |
| 188 | SLP | 27530/2015 | 2 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 189 | SLP | 27728/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 & 4 | R-3 unserved cover |
| 190 | SLP | 27729/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 191 | SLP | 28000/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-1 & 2 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 192 | SLP | 28002/2015 | 6 | V/A by R-5 | R-1,2,3,4 & 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 193 | SLP | 28003/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2, V/A by R-3 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 194 | SLP | 28301/2015 | 3 | AD by 1 & 3, V/A by R-2, no C/A | | Service is complete |
| 195 | SLP | 28302/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1 & 5, AD by R-3 & 5, C/A by R-5 | R-2 & 4 | R-2 unserved cover |
| 196 | SLP | 28303/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 3, V/A by R-3 | | Service is complete |
| 197 | SLP | 28304/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 5, V/A by R-7, AD by R-6 | | Service is complete |
| 198 | SLP | 28305/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 to 4, AD by R-4, no C/A | | Service is complete |
| 199 | SLP | 28306/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 3, V/A by R-3 | | Service is complete |
| 200 | SLP | 28569/2015 | 4 | V/Aby R-3, AD by R-4 | 1 & 2 | Service is not complete. |
| 201 | SLP | 28579/2015 | 3 | 1 & 2 C/A filed by R-1. No appearance by R-2 | 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 202 | SLP | 28731/2015 | 23 | No C/A by R-1 to 19. No appearance by R-20 & 23 | | service is complete. |
| 203 | SLP | 28739/2015 | 4 | All. O C/A by R- 1, 2 & 4. No appearance by R-3. | - | service is complete |
| 204 | SLP | 28740/2015 | 11 | No C/A by R- 1 to 7 & 10. No appearance by R - 8 & 11. | 9 | Service is not complete. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|----------|--------------------------|
| 205 | SLP | 28744/2015 | 4 | No C/A by R-1, 2 and 4. No appearance by R-3. | | Service is complete |
| 206 | SLP | 28745/2015 | 11 | No C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-10 | 11 | Service is not complete. |
| 207 | SLP | 28768/2015 | 5 | No C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2 & 5 | 3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 208 | SLP | 28772/2015 | 6 | No C/A by R - 1 to 3. No appearance by R - 4 & 5. | 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 209 | SLP | 28776/2015 | 4 | No C/A by R – 1 to 3. No appearance by R-4. | - | service is complete |
| 210 | SLP | 28844/2015 | 23 | No C/A by R – 1-16, 18, 19 & 23. No appearance by R-17, 20, 21 & 22. | - | service is complete |
| 211 | SLP | 28845/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3, No C/A by R-3. No appearance by R-2. | - | service is complete |
| 212 | SLP | 28846/2015 | 3 | No C/A by R-1. No C/A by R-3. | 2 | Service is not complete. |
| 213 | SLP | 28847/2015 | 3 | No C/A by R-1 & 3. No appearance by R-2 | | Service is complete. |
| 214 | SLP | 28848/2015 | 7 | C/A not filed by R-2 to 5 & 7. No appearance by R-6. | 1 | Service is not complete. |
| 215 | SLP | 28857/2015 | 9 | No C/A by R-1, 2, 4, 5, 6. No appearance by R-9. | 3,7 & 8 | Service is not complete. |
| 216 | SLP | 28860/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1. V/A by R-2 & 3. No appearance by R-4 & 7. | R-5 & 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 217 | SLP | 28866/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2 & 4. | 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 218 | SLP | 28910/2015 | 8 | No C/A by R-7. No appearance by R-1, 3-6 | 2 & 8 | Service is not complete. |
| 219 | SLP | 28922/2015 | 6 | No C/A by R-3 & 4. No appearance by R-6. | 1, 2 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 220 | SLP | 28927/2015 | 3 | C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2 | 3 | Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|----------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 221 | SLP | 28929/2015 | 3 | No C/A By R-1. No appearance by R-3. | 2 | Service is not complete. |
| 222 | SLP | 29442/2015 | 9 | V/A & C/A by R- 1 to 5 | | Service is not complete. |
| 223 | SLP | 29537/2015 | 3 | C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2 | 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 224 | SLP | 30121/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-2. No C/A by R-3. | 2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 225 | SLP | 30123/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R–1, V/A by R-3. | 4 & 5. | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 226 | SLP | 30126/2015 | 3 | C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-3. | 2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 227 | SLP | 30127/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No C/A by R-3. | 2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 228 | SLP | 30128/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2. | 3 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 229 | SLP | 30129/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1. | R-2 to 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 230 | SLP | 30131/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2 & 5. | 3 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 231 | SLP | 30132/2015 | 3 | No appearance by R-1. | 2 & 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 232 | SLP | 30133/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|-----------|---|
| 233 | SLP | 30134/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 234 | SLP | 30135/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 235 | SLP | 30136/2015 | 5 | No appearance by R-1-3 & 5. | 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 236 | SLP | 30139/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3, No appearance by R-2. | | Service completed |
| 237 | SLP | 30140/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 238 | SLP | 30141/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 239 | SLP | 30142/2015 | 8 | V/A by R-1 to 5 | R-6 to 8. | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 240 | SLP | 30143/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 241 | SLP | 30144/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 242 | SLP | 30145/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-2. | 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 243 | SLP | 30147/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|------------------|---|
| 244 | SLP | 30148/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2,3 & 5 | R-4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 245 | SLP | 30150/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 246 | SLP | 30157/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2, V/A by R-3 | | service is complete |
| 247 | SLP | 30159/2015 | sole | - | sole | unserved cover recieved with Postal remarks "Left without Address". |
| 248 | SLP | 30160/2015 | 2 | - | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 249 | SLP | 30162/2015 | 7 | V/A by R-1 to 7 | | service is complete |
| 250 | SLP | 30163/2015 | 8 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 6. No C/A by R-7, No appearance for R-8 | | service is complete |
| 251 | SLP | 30167/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 4, AD by R-2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 252 | SLP | 30169/2015 | 2 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-2 | | service is complete |
| 253 | SLP | 30170/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-4, AD by R-2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 254 | SLP | 30177/2015 | 11 | V/A by R-11, AD by R-8 | R-1 to 7, 9 & 10 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 255 | SLP | 30180/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-2,3 & 4 | R-1 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 256 | SLP | 30181/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-4, AD by R-1 & 3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|----------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 257 | SLP | 30183/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 4, AD by R-2 & 3 | | service is complete |
| 258 | SLP | 30184/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3, AD by R-2 | | service is complete |
| 259 | SLP | 30187/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 5, V/A by R-7, AD by R-6 | | service is complete |
| 260 | SLP | 30190/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 261 | SLP | 30192/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 262 | SLP | 30195/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3 | | service is complete |
| 263 | SLP | 30198/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3 | R-4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 264 | SLP | 30199/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 265 | SLP | 30201/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 266 | SLP | 30202/2015 | 3 | AD by R-2 | R-1 & 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 267 | SLP | 30203/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 268 | SLP | 30207/2015 | 3 | AD by R-2 | R-1 & 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 269 | SLP | 30208/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|---|
| 270 | SLP | 30209/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-4, AD by R-2 | R-1 & 3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 271 | SLP | 30210/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1, 2 & 3, AD by R-1 | R-4 & 5 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 272 | SLP | 30211/2015 | 5 | AD by R-2,3,5 | R-1 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 273 | SLP | 30212/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R-2 to 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 274 | SLP | 30224/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 275 | SLP | 30226/2015 | 10 | V/A by R-1 to 8, AD by R-2 | R-10 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 276 | SLP | 30228/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A filed by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 277 | SLP | 30234/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 3, AD by R-5 | R-4 | Page 65 of C/A not legible |
| 278 | SLP | 30235/2015 | 6 | AD by R-1 & 3 | R-2,4,5 & 6 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 279 | SLP | 30238/2015 | 9 | V/A by R-3 to 7, AD by R-8 | R-9 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 280 | SLP | 30239/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|--|---|
| 281 | SLP | 30240/2015 | 5 | AD by R-1, 2 & 5 | R-3 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 282 | SLP | 30242/2015 | 5 | C/A by R-1 to 3. AD by R-1,3 & 5 | R-4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 283 | SLP | 30243/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 284 | SLP | 30244/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 | R-2 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 285 | SLP | 30245/2015 | 16 | V/A by R-1,2,4 to 10, 12 and 13, AD by R-3,11,14 & 16 | R-15 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 286 | SLP | 30251/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 | R-2 & 4 | Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti so far. Service is not complete. |
| 287 | SLP | 30261/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-1, 2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 288 | SLP | 30263/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 3 | R-4 | Service is not complete. |
| 289 | SLP | 30270/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 290 | SLP | 30272/2015 | 6 | V/A by R-1 to 6 | | Service is complete |
| 291 | SLP | 30275/2015 | 2 | AD by R-1, V/A & C/A by R-2 | | Service is complete |
| 292 | SLP | 30724/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 293 | SLP | 30726/2015 | 4 | - | R-1 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 294 | SLP | 30728/2015 | 19 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 10, AD by R-19 | R-11 to 18 | Service is not complete. |
| 295 | SLP | 30729/2015 | 21 | V/A by R-18 & 19, AD by R-21 | R-1 to 9, 11 to 17, 20, R-10 expired | Service is not complete. |

| | RESPONDENTS | | | | | | | |
|-----------|-------------|------------|-----------------------|--|-------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS | | |
| 296 | SLP | 30731/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 297 | SLP | 30733/2015 | 3 | C/A not filed by R-1, | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 298 | SLP | 30734/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-1 & 2 | R-3 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 299 | SLP | 30735/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, V/A by R-3, AD by R-2 to 4 | R-5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 300 | SLP | 30736/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R- 2 to 4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 301 | SLP | 30744/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-4 | R-2,3 & 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 302 | SLP | 31249/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 to 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 303 | SLP | 31250/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-5 | R- 2 to 4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 304 | SLP | 31274/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 & 5 | R- 2 to 4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 305 | SLP | 31279/2015 | 5 | AD by R-1 to 3 | R-4 & 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 306 | SLP | 31337/2015 | 4 | AD by R-2 & 4 | R-1 & 3 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 307 | SLP | 31339/2015 | 5 | - | R-1 to 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 308 | SLP | 31366/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 3 | R-4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 309 | SLP | 31614/2015 | 3 | AD by R-1 to 3 | | service is complete | | |
| 310 | SLP | 31668/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 3 | R-4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 311 | SLP | 31669/2015 | 2 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2 | | service is complete | | |
| 312 | SLP | 31671/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 3 | R-4 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 313 | SLP | 31673/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 to 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 314 | SLP | 31675/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 315 | SLP | 31678/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 4 | R-3 & 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 316 | SLP | 31679/2015 | 5 | AD by R-2 | R-1, 3 to 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 317 | SLP | 31682/2015 | 16 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 14, AD by R-15 | R-16 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 318 | SLP | 31686/2015 | 5 | V/A by R-2 & 3 | R-1,4 & 5 | Service is not complete. | | |
| 319 | SLP | 31689/2015 | 3 | AD by R-1 to 3 | | service is complete | | |
| 320 | SLP | 31690/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. | | |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
| 321 | SLP | 32605/2015 | 6 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 4, AD by R-6 | R-5 | Service is not complete. |
| 322 | SLP | 32606/2015 | 5 | AD by R-2,3 & 5 | R-1 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 323 | SLP | 32608/2015 | 5 | AD by R-1 to 3 & 5 | R-4 | Service is not complete. |
| 324 | SLP | 32609/2015 | 12 | R-1 to 10 & 12 | R-11 | Service is not complete. |
| 325 | SLP | 32611/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 & 5 | R-2 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 326 | SLP | 32614/2015 | 3 | V/A by R-1, AD by R-2 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 327 | SLP | 32615/2015 | 12 | V/A by R-1, 3, 5 to 10, AD by 2,4 & 11 | R-12 | Service is not complete. |
| 328 | SLP | 32616/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-3 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 329 | SLP | 32617/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 3, AD by R-2 to 5 | R-6 & 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 330 | SLP | 32620/2015 | 5 | - | R-1 to 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 331 | SLP | 32631/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R–1. | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 332 | SLP | 32633/2015 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-3 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 333 | SLP | 32634/2015 | 4 | No C/A by R-1. No appearance by R-4 | R-2 and 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 334 | SLP | 32637/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 3. No appearance by R-5 | R-4 | Service is not complete. |
| 335 | SLP | 32639/2015 | 9 | AD by R-3 & 6 | R-1,2,4,5,7 to 9 | Service is not complete. |
| 336 | SLP | 32640/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1,2, AD by R-4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 337 | SLP | 32641/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 & 4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 338 | SLP | 32642/2015 | 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-2 &4 | R-3 | Service is not complete. |
| 339 | SLP | 32643/2015 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 2, AD by R-3 | R-4 | Service is not complete. |
| 340 | SLP | 32644/2015 | 4 | - | R-1 expired. Application for subst. Defective. R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 341 | SLP | 32645/2015 | 7 | V/A & C/A by R-1, AD by R-5 & 7 | R-2 to 4, 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 342 | SLP | 32646/2015 | 5 | AD by R-1, 2 & 5 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 343 | SLP | 32647/2015 | 7 | V/A by R-3, V/A & C/A by R-4 to 7 | R-1 & 2 | Service is not complete. |
| 344 | SLP | 32648/2015 | 4 | AD by R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 345 | SLP | 32891/2015 | 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 4 | R-5 | Service is not complete. |
| 346 | SLP | 33344/2015 | 4 | R-1,2 and 4 | R-3 | V/A & C/A by R-1 |
| 347 | SLP | 33345/2015 | 23 | R- 14 to 19 and 22 | R-1 to 13, 20,21 and 23 | service is not complete |
| 348 | SLP | 33346/2016 | 6 | R-1 to 4 | R-5 and 6 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 4 |
| 349 | SLP | 33351/2015 | 2 | - | Both | Service is not complete. |
| 350 | SLP | 33352/2015 | 9 | R-1 to 8 | R-9 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 8 |
| 351 | SLP | 33353/2015 | 7 | R-1 to 4 | R-5 to 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 352 | SLP | 33354/2015 | 5 | R-1 and 2 | R-3 to 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 353 | SLP | 33355/2015 | 9 | R-1 to 4 and 6 to 9 | R-5 | V/A R-1 to 4 & 6 |
| 354 | SLP | 33356/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 3 | R-2 | V/A by R-1 |
| 355 | SLP | 33623/2015 | 16 | R- 14 & 16 | R- 1 to 13 & 15 | Service is not complete. |
| 356 | SLP | 33627/2015 | 10 | R-3 to 7 & 10 | R-1,2, 8 & 9 | Service is not complete. |
| 357 | SLP | 33628/2015 | 4 | R-1,3 & 4 | R-2 | V/A by R-1 |
| 358 | SLP | 33629/2015 | 3 | R-1 and 2 | R-3 | V/A by R-1 |
| 359 | SLP | 33634/2015 | 5 | R-1,2 and 5 | R-3-4 | Service is not complete. |
| 360 | SLP | 33654/2015 | 6 | R-1 to 3 | R-4 to 6 | V/A by R-1 & 2 |
| 361 | SLP | 34619/2015 | 3 | R-3 | R-1 & 2 | Service is not complete. |
| 362 | SLP | 34755/2015 | 12 | R-1 to 7 | R-8 to 12 | V/A by R-1,5 & 6. IA 3 Application for Impleadment |
| 363 | SLP | 34762/2015 | 5 | R-2 & 3 | R-1,4 & 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 364 | SLP | 34774/2015 | 37 | R-1 to 3,14,15,17 to 22 | R-4 to 13, 16, 23 to 31 | Service is not complete. |
| 365 | SLP | 34784/2015 | 7 | R- 4 and 7 | R-1 to 3, 5 and 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 366 | SLP | 34785/2015 | 5 | R-1,2 and 5 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 367 | SLP | 34786/2015 | 5 | R-1 to 3 | R-4 and 5 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 3 |
| 368 | SLP | 34787/2015 | 6 | R-1 to 3 | R-4 to 6 | Service is not complete. |
| 369 | SLP | 35119/2015 | 5 | R- 1,2 & 5 | R-3 & 4 | V/A by R-1 |
| 370 | SLP | 35221/2015 | 4 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2 |

| | | | RESPONDENTS | | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 371 | SLP | 35222/2015 | 4 | R- 1,2 & 4 | R-3 | V/A by R-1 |
| 372 | SLP | 35225/2015 | 9 | R-1 to 8 | R-9 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 7 |
| 373 | SLP | 35227/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 3 | R-2 | V/A by R-1 |
| 374 | SLP | 35231/2015 | 3 | R-1 & 3 | R-1 | V/A & C/A by R-1 to 7 |
| 375 | SLP | 35233/2015 | 4 | R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 & 2 |
| 376 | SLP | 35240/2015 | 16 | R- 2 to 13 & 16 | R-1, 14 & 15 | Service is not complete. |
| 377 | SLP | 35243/2015 | 5 | R- 1 to 3 & 5 | R-4 | V/A & C/A by R-1 |
| 378 | SLP | 545/2016 | 8 | R-1 to 6 & 8 | R-7 | V/A filed by R-1 to 6 |
| 379 | SLP | 848/2016 | 4 | R-1,2 and 4 | R-3 | V/A filed by R-1 & 2 |
| 380 | SLP | 851/2016 | 3 | R-1 and 3 | R-2 | V/A filed by R-1 & 3 |
| 381 | SLP | 1507/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | R- 2 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 382 | SLP | 1684/2016 | 4 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 383 | SLP | 1685/2016 | 18 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 384 | SLP | 1686/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 2 | R-3&4 | Service is not complete. |
| 385 | SLP | 1691/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 386 | SLP | 1692/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 & 2 | R-3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 387 | SLP | 1698/2016 | 11 | - | All | Spare copy not filed |
| 388 | SLP | 1700/2016 | 4 | - | All | Spare copy not filed |
| 389 | SLP | 1702/2016 | 4 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 390 | SLP | 1703/2016 | 3 | - | All | Spare copy not filed |
| 391 | SLP | 1705/2016 | 6 | - | All | Spare copy not filed |
| 392 | SLP | 1707/2016 | 4 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 393 | SLP | 2531/2016 | 2 | V/A by R-1 & 2, C/A by R-1 | | Service completed |
| 394 | SLP | 2539/2016 | 8 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 395 | SLP | 2540/2016 | 3 | C/A by R-1 | All | Service is not complete. |
| 396 | SLP | 2541/2016 | 3 | V/A & C/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 397 | SLP | 2544/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 398 | SLP | 2548/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 & 3 & C/A by R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 399 | SLP | 4221/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 400 | SLP | 4222/2016 | 12 | V/A by R-10 | R-1 to 9, 11 & 12 | Service is not complete. |
| 401 | SLP | 4223/2016 | 3 | C/A by R-1 | All | Service is not complete. |
| 402 | SLP | 4224/2016 | 5 | - | All | Service is not complete. |
| 403 | SLP | 4225/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R- 2 and 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 404 | SLP | 4226/2016 | 4 | V/A & C/A R-1 | R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 405 | SLP | 4230/2016 | 6 | - | All | Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|---|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 406 | SLP | 4704/2016 | 5 | R-1 | R-2 to 5 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 407 | SLP | 4705/2016 | 8 | R-5 & 6 | R-1 to 4, 7 & 8 | Service is not complete. |
| 408 | SLP | 4706/2016 | 3 | - | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 409 | SLP | 5902/2016 | 7 | V/A by R-1 to 5 | R-6 & 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 410 | SLP | 5904/2016 | 7 | - | R-1 to 7 | Service is not complete. |
| 411 | SLP | 5906/2016 | 5 | - | R-1 to 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 412 | SLP | 5909/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 413 | SLP | 5910/2016 | 4 | R-1 | R- 2 to 4 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 414 | SLP | 6140/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 415 | SLP | 6142/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 416 | SLP | 6356/2016 | 5 | R-1 to 3 | | Two deficit spare copies not filed. C/A by R-1 to 3 |
| 417 | SLP | 6359/2016 | 3 | R-1 | | Two deficit spare copies not filed |
| 418 | SLP | 6386/2016 | 6 | R-1 | | Three deficit spare copies not filed |
| 419 | SLP | 7008/2016 | 5 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 420 | SLP | 7009/2016 | 28 | R-1 to 25 | R-26 to 28 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 to 25 |
| 421 | SLP | 7010/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 422 | SLP | 7011/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 423 | SLP | 7012/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 424 | SLP | 7013/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 425 | SLP | 7014/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 426 | SLP | 7016/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 427 | SLP | 7558/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 428 | SLP | 7560/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 429 | SLP | 7561/2016 | 5 | | All | Service awaited |
| 430 | SilvP4 | 7564/2016 | 3 | thenticated @ https://eCourtsInd | All | Service awaited |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 431 | SLP | 7568/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 432 | SLP | 7570/2016 | 9 | | All | Service awaited |
| 433 | SLP | 7731/2016 | 3 | R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 434 | SLP | 7734/2016 | 17 | R-17 | R-1 to 16 | Service is not complete. |
| 435 | SLP | 7735/2016 | 2 | R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. C/A by R-1 |
| 436 | SLP | 7736/2016 | 3 | All | | Service completed. C/A by R-1 & 2 |
| 437 | SLP | 7737/2016 | 4 | R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 438 | SLP | 7742/2016 | 4 | R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 439 | SLP | 7743/2016 | 4 | R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 440 | SLP | 7745/2016 | 4 | R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 441 | SLP | 7746/2016 | 4 | R-1 | R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 442 | SLP | 7749/2016 | 4 | | R-1 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 443 | SLP | 7752/2016 | 5 | R-1 & 5 | R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 444 | SLP | 7753/2016 | 5 | | R-1 to 5 | Service is not complete. |
| 445 | SLP | 7754/2016 | 2 | R-1 | R-2 | Service is not complete. |
| 446 | SLP | 7755/2016 | 5 | R-5 | R-1 to 4 | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 447 | SLP | 7758/2016 | 4 | R-4 | R-1 to 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 448 | SLP | 7761/2016 | 4 | R-1 | R- 2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 449 | SLP | 7762/2016 | 2 | R-2 | R-1 | Service is not complete. |
| 450 | SLP | 8748/2016 | 3 | | | PF not filed. |
| 451 | SLP | 8755/2016 | 4 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 452 | SLP | 8758/2016 | 5 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 453 | SLP | 8761/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 454 | SLP | 8762/2016 | 3 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 455 | SLP | 8763/2016 | 6 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 456 | SLP | 8765/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 457 | SLP | 8766/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 458 | SLP | 8768/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 459 | SLP | 8769/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 460 | SLP | 8770/2016 | 3 | | | Service is not complete. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|----------------------------------|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 461 | SLP | 8771/2016 | 3 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 462 | SLP | 8773/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 463 | SLP | 8774/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 464 | SLP | 8775/2016 | - | V/A by R-1 | | Service is not complete. |
| 465 | SLP | 8776/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 466 | SLP | 8779/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 467 | SLP | 8780/2016 | 4 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 468 | SLP | 8790/2016 | - | | | Service is not complete. |
| 469 | SLP | 8791/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | R-2, 3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 470 | SLP | 8793/2016 | 3 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 471 | SLP | 8794/2016 | 11 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 472 | SLP | 8796/2016 | 7 | | | Service is not complete. |
| 473 | SLP | 8797/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 474 | SLP | 8798/2016 | 4 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 475 | SLP | 8799/2016 | 11 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 476 | SLP | 8800/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 477 | SLP | 8802/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 478 | SLP | 8803/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 479 | SLP | 8804/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 480 | SLP | 8806/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 481 | SLP | 8808/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 482 | SLP | 8811/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Service is not complete. |
| 483 | SLP | 8812/2016 | 4 | | | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 484 | SLP | 8813/2016 | 3 | | R-1 to 3 | Notice issued. No AD, incomplete |
| 485 | SLP | 8814/2016 | - | | | PF not filed. |
| 486 | SLP | 8815/2016 | | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 487 | SLP | 8817/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | R-2, 3 & 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 488 | SLP | 8818/2016 | | | | Notice issued, service awaited |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 489 | SLP | 8819/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 490 | SLP | 8820/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 to 4 | Service is not complete. |
| 491 | SLP | 8829/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 492 | SLP | 8832/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 493 | SLP | 8833/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 494 | SLP | 8835/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued, service awaited |
| 495 | SLP | 8836/2016 | | | | PF not filed. |
| 496 | SLP | 8987/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-4, no appearance for R-1 to 3, though served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 497 | SLP | 9061/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 498 | SLP | 9179/2016 | 10 | 1-10 served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 499 | SLP | 9181/2016 | 5 | 1-5 served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 500 | SLP | 9182/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1& 4. 2 & 3 served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 501 | SLP | 9184/2016 | 2 | V/A by R-2, No appearance for R-1, 1-2 send by speed post | | service is complete |
| 502 | SLP | 9187/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1, 2 & 3 served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 503 | SLP | 9643/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-3, No appearance for R-1 & 2, though served by speed post | | service is complete |
| 504 | SLP | 9898/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | | 2-4 awaited |
| 505 | SLP | 9899/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | | 2 & 3 awaited |
| 506 | SLP | 10009/2016 | 4 | | | Notice issued on 13.04.2016, service awaited |
| 507 | SLP | 10012/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 13.04.2016, service awaited |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED U | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 508 | SLP | 10013/2016 | 4 | | | Notice issued on 13.04.2016, service awaited |
| 509 | SLP | 10151/2016 | 13 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 510 | SLP | 10155/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 511 | SLP | 10156/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 512 | SLP | 10159/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 513 | SLP | 10161/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 514 | SLP | 10162/2016 | 4 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 515 | SLP | 10166/2016 | 5 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 516 | SLP | 10167/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 517 | SLP | 10169/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 518 | SLP | 10170/2016 | 6 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 519 | SLP | 10173/2016 | 5 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 520 | SLP | 10174/2016 | 8 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------|--|
| 521 | SLP | 10179/2016 | 6 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 522 | SLP | 10187/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 523 | SLP | 10189/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 18.04.2016, service awaited |
| 524 | SLP | 10495/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 525 | SLP | 10616/2016 | 9 | V/A & C/A by R- 1 to 5 | | Notice issued on 21.04.16, 6 to 9 awaited |
| 526 | SLP | 10617/2016 | 3 | V/A by R-1 | R-2 & 3 | Notice issued on 22.04.2016 |
| 527 | SLP | 11286/2016 | 9 | | All | Service awaited |
| 528 | SLP | 11293/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 529 | SLP | 11298/2016 | 7 | | All | Service awaited |
| 530 | SLP | 11337/2016 | 9 | | All | Service awaited |
| 531 | SLP | 11339/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 532 | SLP | 11343/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 533 | SLP | 11344/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 534 | SLP | 11347/2016 | 4 | | All | Service awaited |
| 535 | SLP | 11348/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 536 | SLP | 11349/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 537 | SLP | 11350/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| | R AVI/4 | | | | | |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------|----------|--|
| 538 | SLP | 11352/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 539 | SLP | 11353/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 540 | SLP | 11356/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 541 | SLP | 11359/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 542 | SLP | 11362/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 543 | SLP | 11363/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 544 | SLP | 11365/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 545 | SLP | 11366/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 546 | SLP | 11367/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 547 | SLP | 11368/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 548 | SLP | 11369/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 549 | SLP | 11370/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 550 | SLP | 11372/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 551 | SLP | 11373/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|--------|----------|--|
| 552 | SLP | 11374/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 553 | SLP | 11376/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 554 | SLP | 11377/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 555 | SLP | 11378/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 556 | SLP | 11379/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 557 | SLP | 11380/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 558 | SLP | 11381/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 559 | SLP | 11382/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 560 | SLP | 11383/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 561 | SLP | 11384/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 562 | SLP | 11385/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 563 | SLP | 11386/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 564 | SLP | 11387/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 565 | SLP | 11388/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 566 | SLP | 11389/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 567 | SLP | 11390/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 568 | SLP | 11391/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 569 | SLP | 11392/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 570 | SLP | 11394/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 571 | SLP | 11395/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 572 | SLP | 11396/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 573 | SLP | 11399/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 574 | SLP | 11401/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 575 | SLP | 11402/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 576 | SLP | 11403/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 577 | SLP | 11404/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 578 | SLP | 11405/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 579 | SLP | 11406/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 580 | SLP | 11407/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 581 | SLP | 11408/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 582 | SLP | 11409/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 583 | SLP | 11412/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 584 | SLP | 11415/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 585 | SLP | 11416/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 586 | SLP | 11421/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 587 | SLP | 11424/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 588 | SLP | 11432/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 23.04.16, service awaited |
| 589 | SLP | 11437/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 590 | SLP | 11443/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 591 | SLP | 11444/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 592 | SLP | 11448/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 593 | SLP | 11451/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |

| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|--|
| 594 | SLP | 11456/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 595 | SLP | 11458/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 596 | SLP | 11460/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 597 | SLP | 11462/2016 | 2 | | | Notice issued on 23.04.16, service awaited |
| 598 | SLP | 11465/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 599 | SLP | 11467/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 600 | SLP | 11468/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 601 | SLP | 11469/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 602 | SLP | 11470/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 603 | SLP | 11472/2016 | 3 | | | Notice issued on 23.04.16, service awaited |
| 604 | SLP | 11474/2016 | 4 | V/A by R-1 | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 605 | SLP | 11479/2016 | | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 606 | SLP | 11961/2016 | 3 | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 607 | SLP | 11963/2016 | 3 | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |

| | | | | RESPONDENTS | | |
|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|--|
| S. NO. | SLP/ CA | NO. | TOTAL NO. OF RR | SERVED | UNSERVED | REMARKS |
| 608 | SLP | 11964/2016 | 2 | | | Process not filed, hence notice could not be issued. |
| 609 | CC | 3492/2016 | | | | Fresh matter tagged with SLP (C) No. 6250/2015 |

It is lastly submitted that SLP(C) 6250/2015 was mentioned before Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2016, when the Court pleased passed the following order:-

"Mr. Anup G.Chaudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents and Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners have jointly mentioned these petitions and prayed for change of date of the next hearing of the matters.

As prayed for, list SLP (C) 6250 of 2015 along with all connected matters on 26.04.2016 at 02.00 PM."

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE $25^{\rm th}$ DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate 48, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR